

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

| | Share Capital | | Share premium €'000 | Share-based payment reserve €'000 | Retained earnings €'000 | Total equity €'000 |
|--|-----------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | Ordinary shares €'000 | Founder shares €'000 | | | | |
| Balance as at 1 January 2018 | 667 | 200 | 666,381 | 47,548 | (74,112) | 640,684 |
| Total comprehensive loss for the financial year | | | | | | |
| Loss for the financial year | - | - | - | - | (3,930) | (3,930) |
| Other comprehensive income | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | 667 | 200 | 666,381 | 47,548 | (78,042) | 636,754 |
| Transactions with owners of the Company | | | | | | |
| Issue of ordinary shares for cash | 185 | - | 212,900 | - | - | 213,085 |
| Share issue costs | - | - | - | - | (7,131) | (7,131) |
| Conversion of Founder Shares to ordinary shares | 19 | (19) | - | (4,512) | 4,512 | - |
| Equity-settled share-based payments | - | - | - | 407 | - | 407 |
| | 204 | (19) | 212,900 | (4,105) | (2,619) | 206,361 |
| Balance as at 31 December 2018 | 871 | 181 | 879,281 | 43,443 | (80,661) | 843,115 |

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

for the period from incorporation on 9 August 2017 to 31 December 2017

| | Share Capital | | | Share-based payment reserve | Retained earnings | Total equity |
|---|--------------------|-------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| | Ordinary shares | Founder shares | Share premium | | | |
| | €'000 | €'000 | €'000 | | | |
| Balance as at 9 August 2017 | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Total comprehensive loss for the period | | | | | | |
| Loss for the period | - | - | - | - | (51,384) | (51,384) |
| Other comprehensive income | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | - | - | - | - | (51,384) | (51,384) |
| Transactions with owners of the Company | | | | | | |
| Issue of ordinary shares for cash | 752 | - | 551,819 | - | - | 552,571 |
| Share issue costs | - | - | - | - | (22,728) | (22,728) |
| Re-designation as Founder Shares | (200) | 200 | - | - | - | - |
| Issue of ordinary shares related to business combinations | 4 | - | 4,423 | - | - | 4,427 |
| Issue of ordinary shares in consideration for inventories | 111 | - | 110,139 | - | - | 110,250 |
| Equity-settled share-based payments | - | - | - | 47,548 | - | 47,548 |
| | 667 | 200 | 666,381 | 47,548 | (22,728) | 692,068 |
| Balance as at 31 December 2017 | 667 | 200 | 666,381 | 47,548 | (74,112) | 640,684 |